FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
7/24/2019 10:21 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97169-2

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

[Court of Appeals No. 77310-1-I]

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF PACIFIC COUNTY, a Washington municipal corporation,

Respondent,

V.

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC., a Washington corporation; and FALCON COMMUNITY VENTURES, I, L.P., a California limited partnership, d/b/a CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS,

Petitioner (CenturyTel only).

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO AMICUS CURIAE MEMORANDA OF THE WASHINGTON INDEPENDENT TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSOCIATION AND THE ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON BUSINESS

GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL LLP

Donald S. Cohen, WSBA No. 12480 James E. Horne, WSBA No. 12166

600 University, Suite 2100 Seattle, WA 98401-1157 (206) 676-7500

Attorneys for Respondent Public Utility District No. 2 of Pacific County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY	. 1
II.	COURT OF APPEALS DECISION	1
III.	ISSUE PRESENTED	.1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE RE ANSWER TO AMICUS MEMORANDA	. 1
V.	ARGUMENT WHY THE AMICUS MEMORANDA DO NOT ASSIST IN THE COURT'S DECISION ON THE PETITION FOR REVIEW	.2
VI.	THE DISTRICT SHOULD BE AWARDED ITS ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES FOR ANSWERING THE AMICUS MEMORANDA	9
VII.	CONCLUSION	ብ

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Abbenhaus v. City of Yakima, 89 Wn.2d 855, 576 P.2d 888 (1978)
Greenen v. Bd. Of Accountancy, 126 Wn. App. 824, 110 P.3d 224 (2005), rev. denied, 156 Wn.2d 1030, 133 P. 3d 474 (2006)
In re disciplinary proceeding against Brown, 94 Wn. App.7, 972 P. 2d 101 (1998), rev. denied, 138 Wn.2d. 1010, 989 P.2d 1136 (1999)
Public Utility District No. 2 of Pacific County v. Comcast of Washington IV, Inc., et al., 174 Wn.2d 1005, 280 P.3d 475 (2012)
Public Utility District No. 2 of Pacific County v. Comcast of Washington IV, Inc., et al., 8 Wn. App. 2d 418, 438 P.3d 1212 (2019)passim
Public Utility District No. 2 of Pacific County v. Comcast of Washington IV, Inc., et al., 184 Wn. App. 24, 336 P.3d 65 (2015)
Ruff v. King County, 125 Wn.2d 697, 887 P. 2d 886 (1995)
State v. Gonzalez, 110 Wn.2d 738, 757 P.2d 925 (1988)
<u>Statutes</u>
LAWS OF 2008, ch. 197 § 1
Laws of 2019, ch. 365 § 9
RCW 54.04.045 5, 6, 7, 9
RCW 54.04.045(7)5
RCW 54.16.3305
RCW 54.16.330(8)5

Rules

RAP 9.11	
RAP 10.3(e)	2
RAP 10.6(a)	2
RAP 10.8	5
RAP 13.4(b)	7
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	l
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	l
RAP 13.4 (b)(4)	3
RAP 18.1(j)9)
Other Authorities	
I WASHINGTON APPELLATE PRACTICE DESKBOOK § 19,4(4) (4 th ed. 2016)	2
I WASHINGTON APPELLATE PRACTICE DESKBOOK § 19.5(6) (4th ed. 2016))
